## UT Administration of Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu Department of Transport Daman

## DETAILED TENDER NOTICE (E-TENDERING MODE ONLY)

Dated: 15.02.2025

No. DDTr./DMN/RC & DL Tender/2024-2025/397

## Selection of Agency for Contactless Smart Card with QR Code (PVC\_Petg Picc) Printing and Delivery Solution

Transport Department, Daman invites e-tenders from reputed parties/agencies/firms/operators to be empaneled for providing "Selection of Agency for Contactless Smart Card with QR Code (Pvc\_Petg Picc) Printing and Delivery Solutions" for official use of UT of DNH & DD through the website http://ddd.gov.in on or before 07/03/2025 up to 17:00 Hrs.

Sr.	Particulars		EMD	Tender Fees	Bid Number
No.			(Earnest	(Non-Refundable)	
			Money		
			Deposit)		
1	"Selection of Agency	for	₹ 5,00,000/-	₹ 10,000/- (Rupees	GEM/2025/B/5958
	Contactless Smart Card with QR			Ten Thousand only)	210
	Code (Pvc_Petg Picc) Printing and				
	Delivery Solutions"				

The entity shall be submitted by only the manufacturer bidder. No consortium is allowed. The entity shall have average gross annual turnover of Rs. 1 Crore or above over the last three Financial Years i.e. 2021-22, 2022-23 and 2023-24. The bidder shall have experience in personalization of at least One Lakh Smart Card, during the last Five Financial year for any Central/State Government.

Bid submission should be done along with tender fees and EMD by R.P.A.D./Speed Post to be deposited in the tender box kept in the office of the undersigned. However, Tender Inviting Authority shall not be responsible for any postal delay. Tenders can be Downloaded from <a href="https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/all-bids">https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/all-bids</a>.

1. The tender fees should not be forwarded by cash.

2. The Tender Fees and EMD will be accepted only inform of FDR and DD of any Nationalized

or Scheduled Bank of India Payable in Daman.

3. The sealed tender should be properly covered subscribing the name of work on envelope.

4. The offer received without obtaining tender documents or tender fees shall not be entertained.

The tender inviting authority reserve the right to accept or reject any or all the tender to be

received without assigning any reason thereof. In case bidder needs any clarification on the process

of bidding for participating in online tender for further details, correspondence can be made on E-

mail: rtodaman-dd@ddd.gov.in, Tel No. 0260-2260140.

Website: https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/all-bids

Sd/-Director - cum - Js (Transport)

Daman